IBD 10VAXONICONVERSIONJKITy

Assembly manual m u_|

@ DEEFBDI0FYYYIYN-Y3aV[TC10/2 /2B BVKRHIES, BICAYHSITEVET, - Page 1 -
BHAEOEARBEHIL CULIBD10EAII THREE | CR>TITH>TLESL,
TC10/20IYN-J3VEHBTROREEDISAMEZBICHE>THAIL TIKESY,

BEEATZN-Y, VLAZFOHEMEIMABOIR-Yv Iy Ty TY-r 2S5 BLTESN,
@ Thank you for purchasing the BD10 AXON Conversion Kit "TC10/2".
Follow the "BD10 Assembly Manual" for basic assembly of the car body.
Please assemble the conversion part of TC10/2 by referring to the illustrations of each item below.
Please refer to the attached "Basic Setup Sheet" for details on the parts and shims used for each part.

é - BELL CRANK POST SHIM - \( - REAR ROLL POST - \(_ - REAR UNIVERSAL SHAFT - )
( 6.8mm x 3mm x 1mm ) - B

&
FUSION ALU SCREW 3x6 ;

BALL BEARING 630 Flanged

@UVI I T IFEELL,
Do not use ring clips.

4mm x 0.1mm Shim

PRECISION K|NG;N§ - KNUCKLE -
PIPE FLANGED PRECISION KINGPIN

B9-118GP

B8-206MH(YOKOMO)& (£ T 3, (YOKOMO) 58

Use B8-206MH (YOKOMO) \% M3 SCREW /©
N Alu SPACER VA
Ty FYTY-MEEDY LEER 0.5mm s

LTKERW,
Use shims according to setup
recommendation in setup sheet area.

FRECISION KINGEIN SPRINGTITANIUM SCREW 3x10

PIPE STRAIGHT
- EEFAT 3,
%" e Ba 208 (voKono) . g5y
\_ J\_ J\_ Y,
~ ™
- FUSION ALU SCREW -
= ™
*CAUTION é;
SHOCK TOWER
0 0 BFEOYAADLAEFERL TS, 0 0

Use number-sized screws.

Joint grease
(CA-JG-001:CORE JOINT & CUP GREASE)

Y3yI9)-%EE T BERET Y =IVIAYRISRAT BRTIC, SFRINIC
JIMI MU AED BER LTS,

2397977y I\= IV IAYRICEE I 3K I9R(30.2mmA Ty &N TN
TRIMIAMIABELSICREENTNET,

25932 TY3VIIT-ETII-NIVINY RO— A LR EE TVET,
V3979 7-%EE T 52RO I EHTREICH LT OFEHIA TS,

Always apply a small amount of joint grease to the screw holes before

inserting the screws that secure the shock tower to the upper bulkhead.

The screw holes to fix the shock tower to the upper bulkhead are offset

by 0.2mm to allow the screws to go in tight.

This way, the shock tower and the upper bulkhead form a single unit.

Be sure to alternately tighten the two screws that secure the shock
@wer a little at a time. J

Option parts

3mm x 8mm

3mm x 10mm

3mm x 8mm

[e)¢)

PC-BD-111 TC10/2
REAR SHOCK TOWER WIDE-3HOLE

PC-BD-117 TC10/2
BULKHEAD STIFFENER 2.0mm
(Recommended)

PC-BD-118 TC10/2
BULKHEAD STIFFENER 1.0mm

3mm Omm Im\ \ (6X6)

TOP DECK O——

[0_0/ HEOTAXOCREEAL TR, / 00

Use number-sized screws.

3mm x 10mm

M3 SCREW
Alu SPACER




IBD 10VAXONICONVERSIONJKITy

Assembly manual m u_|

- Page 2 -
4 2\
- SPRING TITANIUM SCREW / Flat Head -
MAIN CHASSIS
o l¢)
o o
°, (6]
000 0000 o Jo@OO®Doo o
(o]
© BFOYA DL REERL TR,
Use number-sized screws.
. J
\ (- FRONT DAMPER POSITION - A
W MM
(Y7 Y é
Front Shock To Front Shock T
SHOLE TYPE "HOLE TYPE Select 5 holes
HEAVY TIGHT SET SCREW (3mm x 8mm) < (standard) (option)
. J . Y,
4 N\
- UPPER ARM POSITION -
Front and rear inner positions
TC10/2 (0-1 in) TC10/2 (0.5) TC10/2 (0-1 out)
Type:TC10/2 BALL MOUNT (0.5) "Same BD10LC position” "Middle position" "Same BD10 / BD9 position"
g J

O N\EYIRT VIV IINA-~Y3- ORI TS, BIET B ORI TERABE(TR>TITH> TS,
Assemble the High Big Bore Shock Il Super short according to the separately attached assembly instructions.
@31 ~ITA NI TINI MY Iy AL TS, BT EOMEIL TGREAZISA> TIT> TS,
Assemble the lightweight double joint bush according to the separately attached assembly instructions.
@FIENEWTYFO-VN=, 71-J3VTIIF-Y VI )b HVFO-TUI2avYAT-LEY TIOVAIA T -V L, ZA-F VL,
BOEDEIERAL TS,
Front and rear NEW Anti-roll bar, fusion aluminum turnbuckle, HVF low friction suspension arm pin, Teflon slider shim, spur gear,
please use the attached ones.

[KC-BD-02C TC10/2 "BD10 AXON CONVERSION KIT "]
@TC10 MAIN CHASSIS @T(C10 TOP DECK @TC10/2 FRONT SHOCK TOWER 3HOLE x2 @ TC10/2 REAR SHOCK TOWER 3HOLE x2
@UPPER BULKHEAD (A) for FL&RR A7075 x2 @UPPER BULKHEAD (B) for FR&RL A7075 x2 @BALL MOUNT (0-1.0) A7075 x4
@TC10/2 BULKHEAD STIFFENER 2.0mm x1 @TC10/2 REAR BODY MOUNT STAY x1 @TC10/2 REAR BODY MOUNT BLOCK x2
@TC10/2 PRECISION KINGPIN PIPE (FLANGED) x2 @TC10/2 PRECISION KINGPIN PIPE (STRAIGHT) x2
@®M3 SCREW Alu SPACER ¢ 2.95x ¢ 6.0x0.5t x2 @M3 SCREW Alu SPACER ¢ 2.95x ¢ 6.0x1.0t x2
@HIGH BIG BORE SHOCK Ill SUPER SHORT SET @LIGHTWEIGHT DOUBLE JOINT BUSH SET @AXON ANTI ROLL BAR TC10 (FRONT1.3mm & REAR1.3mm)
@FUSION ALU TURNBUCKLE SET @FUSION ALU SUREW (Total:37pics) @SPRING TITANIUM SCREW (Total:36pics)
@HVF LOW FRICTION SUS ARM PIN SET @TEFLON SLIDER SHIM 8pic @X9 BALL BEARING 630 Flanged x1 @REAR ROLL POST x1
@AXON SPUR GEAR TCS V2 64P 108T x1 @HEAVY TIGHT SET SCREW (3x2.5 2pic 3x6 2pic 3x8 2pic)

[KU-BD-011 TC10/2 UP DATE PACKAGE]
@UPPER BULKHEAD (A) for FL&RR A7075 x2 @UPPER BULKHEAD (B) for FR&RL A7075 x2 @BALL MOUNT (0-1.0) A7075 x4
@TC10/2 FRONT SHOCK TOWER 3HOLE x2 @TC10/2 REAR SHOCK TOWER 3HOLE x2
@TC10/2 BULKHEAD STIFFENER 2.0mm x1 @TC10/2 REAR BODY MOUNT STAY x1 @TC10/2 REAR BODY MOUNT BLOCK x2
@TC10/2 PRECISION KINGPIN PIPE (FLANGED) x2 @TC10/2 PRECISION KINGPIN PIPE (STRAIGHT) x2
@®M3 SCREW Alu SPACER ¢ 2.95x ¢ 6.0x0.5t x2 @M3 SCREW Alu SPACER ¢ 2.95x ¢ 6.0x1.0t x2
@Fusion Alu Screw Button Head (3mm x 10mm) x4 @AXON SPUR GEAR TCS V2 64P 108T x1
@HEAVY TIGHT SET SCREW (3x2.5 2pic 3x6 2pic 3x8 2pic)



